## Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department

**Registered** 

NO:- PW-DKD-N.I.T/2023-24

2473

Dated:-

17/2/2024

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nigam Vihar Shimla.

Subject:-

**Publication of Tender notice.** 

Jai Haind

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. Of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the  $16^{th}$ . July 2021.

1. Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice inviting tender & Sechedule of Quantity.

# HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

#### **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed Percentage rate tenders on form No. 6 &8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer B&R Division HP.PWD, Dodra kawar for the following works on behalf of the Government of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors enlisted in HP.PWD, so as to reach in the office as per time Schedule givwen below:-

1. Date of receipt of application for tenders forms:-

75/750,76/070 to 76/190,76/570 to 76/660,77/680 to 77/770,78/600 to 78/680,79/090 to 79/420 and 80/450 to

Name of Work: - R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to

71/310,72/350 to 72/430,72/750 to 72/840,73/430 to 73/540,73/730 to 73/820 and 74/220 to 74/315

Name of Work :- A/r & M/O link road village Kiterwari km

0/00 to 2/900( SH:- P/L Local GSB from km 0/00 to 2/900)

92/695(Sh:- P/L Local GSB from km 71/245 to

80/520)

16

27.02.2024 27.02.2024

2. Dated of Issue /sale of tender forms:-

28.02.2024 up to 10:30AM

3. Date of receipt of tender:-4. Date of opening of tender:-

28 .02.2024 at 11.AM

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	EMD (Rs.)	Cost of Tende r (Rs.)	Time Limit	Eligible class of Contracto r
1.	Name of Work: C/o Link road Helipad to Sharidhar km 0/00 to 2/500(Sh:- C/o B/wall in wire crate at RD 1/100 to 1/162.50)	4,97,396/-	9948/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
2.	Name of Work: C/o Link road Helipad to Sharidhar km 0/00 to 2/500(Sh:- C/o B/wall in wire crate at RD 0/100 to 0/150)	4,73,718/-	9474/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
3.	Name of Work: C/o Link road Khanati kanchi to kiterwari km 0/00 to 4/00( SH:- C/o r/wall in wire crate at RD 0/760 to 0/780 and 1/220 to 1/240)	4,05,006/-	8100/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
4.	Name of Work: A/R & M/O Khoptwari to jarkot km 0/00 to 1/00( C/o R/wall at RD 0/400 to 0/415)	3,22,330/-	6447/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
5.	Name of Work: A/R & M/O RCd road km 0/00 to 92/695(Sh:- C/o R/wall at Rd 21/300 to 21/323)	4,80,917/-	9618/-	350/-	One months	Calss "C&D"
6.	Name of Work :- A/R & M/O Khoptwari to jarkot km 0/00 to 1/00( SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/920 to 0/940)	4,18,189/-	8364/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
7.	Name of Work: - A/R & M/O link road village Kiterwari km 0/00 to 2/900(SH:- C/o R/wall at Rd 2/750 to 2/771)	4,39,098/-	8782/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
8.	Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 7/060 to 7/081) with edge wall)	4,93,380/-	9868/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
9.	Name of Work: - R/R Damage to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(Sh:- C/o B/wall in wire crate at RD 2/060 to 2/110)	4,73,718/-	9474/-	350/-	One months	Calss "C&D"
10	Name of Work :- R/R Damage to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(Sh:- C/o B/wall in wire crate at RD 7/610 to 7/660)	4,73,718/-	9474/-	350/-	One months	Calss "C&D"
11	Name of Work:-:- R/R Damage to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00(Sh:- C/o B/wall in wire crate at RD 7/400 to 7/450)	4,71,774/-	9435/-	350/-	Two	Calss "C&D"
12	Name of Work :- Repair & maintenance of HPPWD office at Dodra Kawar(SH:- P/L Tiles work)	4,73,138/-	9463/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
13	Name of Work:-Reapir & maintenance of HPPWD office at Dodra kawar(SH:- Roof work, WS & SI)	4,92,341/-	9847/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
14	Name of Work: R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695( Sh:- P/L Local GSB from km 75/260 to 75/370,75/370 to	4,97,976/-	9960/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"

4,96,104/-

4,91,424/-

9922/-

9828/-

350/-

350/-

Two

Two

months

months

Calss

"C&D"

Calss

"C&D"

1	Name of Work :- A/R & M/O link road village Jiskoon km0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- P/L Local GSB from km 7/00 to 8/00)	4,68,023/-	9360/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
/8	Name of Work:-A/R & M/O Helipad to Chaidar road km 0/00 to 1/500(SH:- C/o R/wall in wire crate at Rd 1/045 to 1/065,1/186 to 1/195 and 1/215 to 1/226)	4,01,588/-	8032/-	350/-	One months	Calss "C&D"
9	Name of Work:- C/o Link road from RCD to bangle by Larot km 0/00 to 1/00( SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road at RD 0/750 to 0/840)	4,96,395/-	9928/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
20	Name of Work:- C/o Link road from RCD to bangle by Larot km 0/00 to 1/00(SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road at RD 0/675 to 0/735)	4,99,590/-	9992/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
21	C/o Link road RCD to larot bangle km 0/00 to 1/00(SH:-Providing Kharanja stone soling at RD 0/0 to 0/030,0/090 to 0/180 and 0/270 to 0/400)	4,80,852/-	9617/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
22	C/o Link road RCD to larot bangle km 0/00 to 1/00( SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/00 to 0/022 with toe wall and catch pit at RD 0/090)	4,60,007/-	9200/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
23	C/o Link road Kimti nalvai km 0/00 to 2/500( Sh:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road at RD 0/900 to 1/00)	2,52,514/-	5050/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
24	C/o Shiladesh to Thalther road km 0/00 to 2/00(SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 1/330 to 1/353)	4,80,917/-	9618/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
25	C/o Shiladesh to Thalther road km 0/00 to 2/00(SH:- C/o R/wall at RD0/125 to 0/147)	4,60,007-	9200/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
26	C/o Link road Diuhi Gharatgar Rajpatha road km 0/00 to 3/00(SH:- Providing Kharanja stone soling at RD 2/00 to 2/240)	4,80,852/-	9617/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
27	C/o Link road Diuhi Gharatgar Rajpatha road km 0/00 to 3/00(SH:- P/L Local GSB from km 0/00 to 3/00 in depression in essential reaches)	3,10,455/-	6209/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
28	A/R & M/O to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695( SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 22/640 to 22/254)	4,85,844/-	9717/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
29	C/ Link road Kimti to Nalvai km 0/00 to 2/500(SH:- C/o 900mm dia HPC at RD 0/545)	4,59694/-	9717/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
30	R/R Damage on Link road Khoptwari to Jarkot km 0/00 to 1/00(SH:- P/L Local GSB from km 0/00 to 1/00)	4,68023/-	9360/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
31	A/R & M/O RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695( SH:- Hiring of Tipper carriage of muck in km 21/195 to 71/750 and various road under larot sub division)	4,90,000/-	9800/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
32	C/o Link road Kimti to Nalvai km 0/00 to 2/500(Sh:- Providing Kharanja stone soling at RD 0/00 to 0/240)	4,80,852/-	9617/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
33	C/o Link road Kimti to Nalvai km 0/00 to 2/500(Sh:- Providing Kharanja stone soling at essential reaches RD 1/00 to 1/360)	4,80,870/-	9617/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D"
34	A/R & M/O RCd road km 0/00 to 92/695 (SH:- P/L Local GSB from km 50/00 to 51/00)	4,98,636/-	9973/-	350/-	Two	Calss
35	A/R & M/O RCd road km $0/00$ to $92/695$ (SH:- P/L Local GSB from km $51/060$ to $51/785$ )	4,96,580/-	9932/-	350/-	Two	"C&D"
36	A/r & M/O RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/stone km 71/750 to 92/695 and other various link roads under Kawar Sub Division)	4,20,000/-	8400/-	350/-	Two months	"C&D" Calss "C&D"
8	R/R Damage to RCd road km 0/00 to 92/695(Sh:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/snow at Rd 21/195 to 51/00 and other various link road under Larot Sub Division)	4,90,000/-	9800/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D'
0	/R Damage to RCd road km 0/00 to 92/695( Sh:- Hiring of JCB removal of slips/snow at Rd 51/00 to 92/695 and other various link road under Kawar Sub Division)	4,81,250/-	9625/-	350/-	Two months	Calss "C&D

## ertified that the tender ment

# ioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest

- The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with the application for the application for the purchase of the tender-documents.
- 5. The Contractors should quoted the rates of the items in the tenders both in figures and words.
- 6. Income tax &G.S.T. No. Latest clearance certificate.
- 7. The contractor/firms shall accompany his enlistment/renewal & EPF submit before the award of
- 8. The Contractors should apply for two works only at a time for tenders.
- 9. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.
- 10. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejected any tender/application or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer B&R Division HP.PWD, Dodra Kawar

NO:- PW-DKD-CB-Tender/2022-23 :-Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

- 11. The Chief Engineer (S) HPPWD Shimla-2
- 12. The S.E 14th Circle HPPWD Rohru
- 13. All the EE's under 14th Circle HPPWD Rohru
- 14. All the A.E's working under this Division (B&R)
- 15. The Sub Divisional Magistrate Dodra Kawar
- 16. The BDO Dodra Kawar.
- 18.The Naib tehsildhar Dodra Kawar
- 19.A/B and D/B in this office
- 20.Notice Board

17/2/2024

me of	Schedule of 6  Work :- C/o Link road Helipad to Sharidhar km 0/00 to 2/500( SH:- C/o B/ w	Qty vall in wir	e crate at	ESTIMATED	COST	497396 9948
1/10	00 to 1/162.5)			EARNEST MO	NEY	Two Month
N 1				TIME LIMIT:		1 WO MOILLI
. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount.
-				In Fig.	In Words	7
1	2	3	4	5	6	/
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	44.1	cum	324	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four Only	14288
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	22.05	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	8974
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	164.06	cum	2890	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only	474133
	Total					497396

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-



ame o	Schedule of Work :- C/o Link road Helipad to Sharidhar km 0/00 to 2/500( SH:- C/o B/ v 00 to 0/150)	Qty wall in wir	e crate at	ESTIMATED EARNEST MO TIME LIMIT:	473718 9474 Two Month	
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	42	cum	324	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four Only	13608
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	21	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	8547
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	156.25	cum	2890	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only	451563
	Total					473718

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)

Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

ame r	Schedule of Q	)ty			DOCT.	405006
rate a	of Work :- C/o Link road Kiterwari kanchi to Kiterwari km 0/00 to 4/00( SH:- C/t Rd 0/760 to 0/780 and 1/220 to 1/240)	:/o R/ wall in wire		ESTIMATED OF EARNEST MOTIME LIMIT:	8100 Two Month	
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.
1	3	3	4	In Fig.	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	26.8	cum	324	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four Only	8683
	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	26	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	10582
	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	125	cum	2890	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only	361250
4	Back filling behind aboutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	18.4	each	1331	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One Only	74440
the second	Total					405006

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

lama	of Works A (Page 1) Schedule of	f Qty					
/415	of Work:- A/R & M/O Khoptwari to jarkot km 0/00 to 1/00( SH:- C/o R/wall at	t RD 0/400	) to	ESTIMATED (	COST	322330	
7 113	J		EA		EARNEST MONEY		
Sr. No		TIME LIMIT:	Two Month				
	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	•		
1				In Fig.	In Words	Amount	
	Excavation in this same	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	8.1	cum	324.83	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four • Paise Eighty Three Only	2631	
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	28.35	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	11538	
3	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:6:12)in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	6.9	cum	5109.04	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	35252	
	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing& technical specification Clause 702,704,1202 and 1204 Random rubble masonry in cement motar(1:6)	49.41	cum	5523.33	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Thirty Three Only	272908	
	Total					322330	

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-) Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

**B&R Division HPPWD** Dodra Kawar

	Schedule of	Qty				
ame o	of Work:- A/R & M/O RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695( SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 21/3	300 to 21/	323)	<b>ESTIMATED</b>	COST	480917
				EARNEST MO	NEY	9618
				TIME LIMIT:	Two Month	
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	21.85	cum	324.83	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	7098
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	9.89	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	4025
	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:6:12)in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	9.89	cum	5109.04	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	50528
	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:4:8))in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	4.6	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	26269
	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing& technical specification Clause 702,704,1202 and 1204 Random rubble masonry in cement motar(1:6)	67.16	cum	5523.33	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Thirty Three Only	370947
	Back filling behind aboutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	16.56	cum	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	22050
T	Total					480917

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

ame	Schedule of Work:- A/R & M/O Link road village Kiterwari km 0/00 to 2/900( SH:- C/o I		RD 2/750	ESTIMATEI EARNEST M		439098 8782
2/7	71)			TIME LIMIT	Two Month	
Sr. No		1 06	yUnit	Rate		
), NO	Description of items.	ا	yount	In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2		4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	19.95	cum	324.83	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	6480
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	9.03	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	3675
3	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:6:12)in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	9.03	cum	5109.04	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	46135
4	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:4:8))in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	4.2	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	23985
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing& technical specification Clause 702,704,1202 and 1204 Random rubble masonry in cement motar(1:6)	61.32	cum	5523.33	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Thirty Three Only	338691
	Back filling behind aboutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	15.12	cum	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	20132
	Total					439098

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost. Quoted rate Figure ( +/-) Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD

Jama.	Schedu	le of Qty	7/0/04	PSTIMATED	COST	493380
vame	of Work:- C/o Link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- C/o R/	wall at RD	7/060 10	EARNEST MC	ONEY	9868
/081	)Edge wall)			TIME LIMIT:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		4
	Description of reems.	Description of items.		In Fig.	In Words	Amount 7
1	2	3	4	5	6	/
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with	35.44	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	14424
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause	67.8	cum	6719.78	Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Nineteen - Paise Seventy Eight Only	455601
3	802,803,1202, and 1204(1:4:8)  Back filling behind aboutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	10.08	cum	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	13422
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonery/ Stone masonery, plain/reinforced concrete aboutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending though the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification	25	rmt	397.31	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty One Only	9933
	towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification  Total					

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

No		3/wall in	<b>ESTIMATED</b>	COST	473718
	ONEY	9474			
Description of items.		_	TIME LIMIT	Two Month	
	Qty Unit		Rate		
2			In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excess of the slopes and disposing of excess of the slopes and disposing of excess of the slopes are slopes and disposing of excess of the slopes are slopes and disposing of excess of the slopes are slopes and disposing of excess of the slopes are slopes and disposing of excess of the slopes are slopes and disposing of excess of the slopes are slopes and disposing of excess of the slopes are slopes and disposing of excess of the slopes are slope	3	4	5	6	7
m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Cl	to 1.5 ause 42	cum	324	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four Only	13608
Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposa a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches excavated suitable material.	ng and Il upto S with	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	8547
Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm di wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (wo diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stouders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical total	ven	cum	2890	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only	451563

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-) Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer **B&R Division HPPWD** 

	Schedu	le of Qty				
ame o	f Work:-R/R Damages to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00 (	SH:- C/o B	/wall in	ESTIMATED (	COST	473718
ire cra	ate at RD 7/610 to 7/660)			<b>EARNEST MO</b>	NEY	9474
	11 ND 1/010 to 1/000)			TIME LIMIT:	Two Month	
Sr. No	Description of items.		Unit	Rate		
				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	42	cum	324	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four Only	13608
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	21	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	8547
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	156.25	cum	2890	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only	451563
	Total					473718

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD

	Schedu	le of Qty				•
ame o	f Work:-R/R Damages to link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00 (	SH:- C/o B	/wall in	ESTIMATED	COST	471774
ire cr	ate at RD 7/400 to 7/450)		,	EARNEST M	9435	
	ate at RD 7/400 to 7/430)			TIME LIMIT	Two Month	
Sr. No	Description of items.	Otv	Unit	Rate		
	Description of Helion			In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	36	cum	324	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four Only	11664
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	21	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	8547
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	156.25	cum	2890	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only	451563
	Total					471774

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

	Schedule of	Qty				
ame o	of Work:- Repair & maintenance of HPPWD office at Dodra Kawar ( SH:- Roof w	ork and V	VS & SI)	ESTIMATED		492341
				EARNEST M	ONEY	9847
				TIME LIMIT	:	Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
			4 1	In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1_	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 0.63mm thick prepainted steel sheet Tata, Durashine of approved brand and shade and design in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyster (RNP) organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating to back coat of polyster of 5microns over 5microns primer coating including fixing with G.L self drilling screws of required sizes / prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia metre with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete upto floor all level with all accesoriees as required as per the direction of Engineer-incharge:-0.60mm (zero point sixty millimetre) thick sheet including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	207.82	sqm	1871.2	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy One - Paise Twenty Only	388873
2	Providing and fixing ridges or hips 60 cm overall prepainted steel sheets Tata, Durashine of approved brand, shade and design in roofing with hot dipped metalic zinc coated sheets with top coat of regular modified polyster organic coating of 20microns over 5 microns primer coating + back coat of polyster of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating including fixing with G.I. self drilling screws of required sizes / prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia and prepainted G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete upto floor all level with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer in Charges:-0.60mm (zero point sixty millimetre) thick sheet including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	39.13	rmt	1193.4	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Three - Paise Fourty Only	46698
3	Providing and fixing vitreous china dual purpose closet suitable for use as squatting pan or European type water closet (Anglo Indian W.C pan) with seat & lid fixed with C.P. brass hinges and rubber buffers, 10 litre low level flushing cistern with fitting and brackets, 40 mm flush bend, 20 mm over flow pipe, with specials of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required:	2	each	16849.14	Rupees Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Fourty Nine - Paise Fourteen Only	33698
4	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:	1	each	7181.21	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred & Eighty One - Paise Twenty One Only	7181
	Providing and fixing CP Brass Single lever telephonic wall mixer of quality & make as approved by Engineer in charge.15mm nominal dia	2	each	6113.6	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred & Thirteen - Paise Sixty Only	12227
6	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete.	2	each	1107.04	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred & Seven - Paise Four Only	2214
7	Providing and fixing 600x120x5 mm glass shelf with edges round off, supported on anodised aluminium angle frame with C.P. brass brackets and guard rail complete fixed with 40 mm long screws, rawl plugs etc., complete.	2	each	725	Rupees Seven Hundred & Twenty Five Only	1450
ondition	Total					492341

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-) Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

orn. 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts. The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

	Schedul	e of Qty						
ame o	f Work:- Repair & maintenance of HPPWD office at Dodra Kawar ( SH	:- P/L Til	es	ESTIMATED (	COST	473138		
vork)				EARNEST MO	NEY	9463		
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month		
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty Unit		Oty Unit		Rate		
				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.		
_1_	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.	20.45	cum	1275	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Five Only	26074		
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	20.45	cum	7294.57	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Four - Paise Fifty Seven Only	149174		
3	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete 600x600mm	136.32	sqm	1536.52	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Six - Paise Fifty Two Only	209458		
4	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to L.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete	60.57	sqm	1460	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Only	88432		
	Total			1		473138		

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

	Schedule of	Otv				
Name	f Work:- R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(SH:-P/L Local GSB from		260 to	ESTIMATED	COST	497976
	7,75/370 to 75/750,76/070 to 76/190,76/570 to 76/660,77/680 to 77/770,78		200 00	EARNEST MO	ONEY	9960
	0,79/090 to 79/420,80/450 to 80/520)	/ 000 to		TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
5	<b>5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3</b>			In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Granular sub-base/base/surface course with local materials (Table 400.13) by mix in place method normal Construction of granular sub-base by providing local material spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at once and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density complete as per Clause 401.4 as per Technical Specification Clause 408.	535.458	cum	930.000	Rupees Nine Hundred & Thirty Only	497976
	Total					497976

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
(1%)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer

B&R Division HPPWD

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

(14)

	Schedule o	f Qty			dee. English in the little	
vame	of Work:- R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(SH:-P/L Local GSB from	m km 71,	/245 to	ESTIMATED	COST	496104
1/31	0,72/350 to 72/430,72/750 to 72/840,73/430 to 73/540,73/730 to 73/820,74	4/220 to	74/315,)	EARNEST MO	DNEY	9922
Sr. No	1	-,	, , ,	TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
31. NO	Description of items.	Qt	y Unit	Rate		
4				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Granular sub-base/base/surface course with local materials (Table 400.13) by mix in place method normal Construction of granular sub-base by providing local material spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at once and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density complete as per Clause 401.4 as per Technical Specification Clause 408.	533.445	cum	930.000	Rupees Nine Hundred & Thirty Only	496104
	Total					496104

#### Condition:-

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)	
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)	

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer

**B&R Division HPPWD** 

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

		Schedule of Qty				
ame of	Work:-A/R & M/O Link road village Kiterwari km 0/00 to 2/900	(Sh:- P/L Local GSB fro	m Km	ESTIMATED (	COST	491424
/00 to	2/900)	(02 1/1200		EARNEST MO	NEY	9828
	<b>-</b> /700j			TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	Granular sub-base/base/surface course with local materials (Table 400.13) is method normal Construction of granular sub-base by providing local materian uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in with rotavator at once and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve density complete as per Clause 401.4 as per Technical Specification Clause 4	ial spreading place method the desired 528.413	cum	930.000	Rupees Nine Hundred & Thirty Only	491424
	Total					491424

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
(%)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

16

lame	of Work:- A/R & M/O Link road village Jiskoon km 0/00 to 8/00 (Sh:- P/L Local	Qty				
0/8 0	0) 7 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	GSB from	Km 7/00	ESTIMATED	COST	468023
			•	EARNEST MO	DNEY	9360
r. No				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
1				In Fig.	In Words	Amount,
	Granular sub-base/base/sumfoce	3	4	5	6	7
1	Granular sub-base/base/surface course with local materials (Table 400.13) by mix in place method normal Construction of granular sub-base by providing local material spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at once and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density complete as per Clause 401.4 as per Technical Specification Clause 408.	503.25	cum	930.000	Rupees Nine Hundred & Thirty Only	468023
	Total			6		468023

#### Condition:-

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 This flok did cost.	
Quoted rate Figure (+/-)	
(%)	*
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)	

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer

**B&R Division HPPWD** 

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.



lame		hedule of		ESTIMATE	COST	401588
/o P	e of Work:- A/R & M/O link road village Helipad to Chaidar ki	/215 to 1	7226) T\200[2][	EARNEST M	IONEV	8032
, o K	/ wall in wire crate at Rd 1/045 to 1/065, 1/186 to 1/195 & 1	/215 to 1/	226)	TIME LIMIT		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	0	yUnit	Rate		
	Description of items.	1	.,,,,,,,,,	In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	26.8	cum	196.3	Rupees One Hundred & Ninety Six - Paise Thirty Only	5261
e u	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in renches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	26	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	10582
wi dia bou	roviding and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI ire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven agonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone ulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical ecifications Clause 1301	125	cum	2890	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only	361250
1	k filling behind aboutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per vings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	18.4	each	1331.25	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Twenty Five Only	24495
Total						401588

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts. The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the

2	specification of	MORTH	at his	own risk	and	cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

	Schedu	ile of Qty				
me o	of Work:- C/o Link road RCd to Larot bangla Km 0/00 to 1/000(SH:-	F/C 5/7 m	tr wide	ESTIMATED	COST	496395
ad at	t Rd 0/750 to 0/840)	.,00,,		EARNEST M	DNEY	9928
	7730 (0 0/840)			TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
r. No	Description of items.	Oty	Unit	Rate		
	Description of items,	4.7		In Fig.	In Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1 (( c c A b b	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300,1603.1,1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be only compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-	1633.125	cum	303,954	Rupees Three Hundred & Three - Paise Ninety Five Only	496395
in th	Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 313.00cum. metre @ Rs.					
Te	otal		Ji.			496395

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost,

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
(%)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

	of Work:- C/o Link road RCd to Larot bangla Km 0/00 to 1/000(SH:- at Rd 0/675 to 0/735)	F/C 5/7 n	ıtr wide	ESTIMATED EARNEST M TIME LIMIT	IONEY	499590 9992
r. No	Description of items.	Ot	Unit	Rate	:	Two Month
1			, Jonne	In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
-	Excavation in Lill	3	4	5	6	7
l d d d d C in tt	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300,1603.1,1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be luly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate neluding octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 267.70cum. metre @ Rs.	1890.75	cum	264.228	Rupees Two Hundred & Sixty Four - Paise Twenty Three Only	499590
T	otal					499590

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.	
Quoted rate Figure (+/-)	
(%)	
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)	

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

**B&R Division HPPWD** Dodra Kawar

Vame (	of Work :- C/o Link road BCD Schedi	ule of Qty	y				
Schedule of Qty  Charanja Stone soling at RD 0/00 to 0/030 0/030 colors at the color of the colo							
	Charanja Stone soling at RD 0/00 to 0/030,0/090 to 0/180 and 0/270 to 0/400)  EARNEST MONEY						
Sr. No				TIME LIMIT		Two Month	
	Description of items.	Qt	yUnit	Rate			
1	2			In Fig.	In Words	Amount.	
		3	4	5	6	7	
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to combor(Earth work for the cutting involved for sub-grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HPPWD specification.	884.4	cum	1.14	Rupees One - Paise Fourteen Only	1008	
	Consolidation of sub grade with roller including making good the undulation etc.with earth or quarry soil etc. and rerolling the sub-grade completed as per HPPWD Specification.	884.4	cum	2.07	Rupees Two - Paise Seven Only	1831	
3	Stone soling properly hand-packed filling interstices with spalls and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and comber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HPPWD specification 230mm spread thickness(finished work including materials and ladour)	203.41	cum	2350	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only	478014	
1	Total					480852	

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer B&R Division HPPWD

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

	Schedu	le of Qty				
lame (	of Work:- C/o Link road from RCD to bangla via Larot km 0/00 to 1/		o R/wall	ESTIMATED	COST	460007
t RD (	0/00 to 0/015 with toe wall and catch pit at Rd 0/090)			EARNEST M		9200
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
					In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	20.9	cum	324.83	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	6789
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	9.46	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	3850
	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:6:12)in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	9.46	cum	5109.04	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	48332
4	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:4:8))in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	4.4	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	25127
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing& technical specification Clause 702,704,1202 and 1204 Random rubble masonry in cement motar(1:6)	64.24	cum	5523.33	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Thirty Three Only	354819
6	Back filling behind aboutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per frawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	15.84	cum	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	21091
	otal					460007

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-) Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-



Schedule of Qty Name of Work:- C/o Link road Kimti Nalvai km 0/00 to 2/500( SH:-F/C 5/7 mtr wide road at 252514 ESTIMATED COST Rd 0/900 to 1/00) EARNEST MONEY 5050 TIME LIMIT: Two Month Sr. No Description of items. Qty Unit Rate In Fig. In Words Amount. 1 3 4 7 5 6 Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300,1603.1,1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber ,embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing .and Rupees Two Hundred & carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and 1128.7 cum 223.721 Twenty Three - Paise Seventy 252514 other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means Two Only and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 101.58cum. metre @ Rs. Total 252514 Condition:-

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.	S and a positionadol ( )
Quoted rate Figure (+/-)	
1%)	
Quoted rate Words (+/-)	

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.



lame o	f Works C /o Shile deal to Tri	ule of Qty	y			
o 1/35	f Work:- C/o Shiladesh to Thather road km 0/00 to 2/00( SH:- C/o	R/wall at	RD 1/330	<b>ESTIMATE</b>	D COST	480917
- 1/00	3)		EARNEST N	MONEY	9618	
Sr. No				TIME LIMI	Γ:	Two Month
	Description of items. Qty Unit		Rate			
1				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
	Excevation in cell in IVIII	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	21.85	cum	324.83	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	7098
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	1	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	4025
3	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:6:12)in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	9.89	cum	5109.04	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	50528
4	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:4:8))in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	4.6	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	26269
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing& technical specification Clause 702,704,1202 and1204 Random rubble masonry in cement motar(1:6)	67.16	cum	5523.33	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Thirty Three Only	370947
6	Back filling behind aboutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	16.56	cum		Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	22050
	Total					480917

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

ame o	WORK: C/o Shiladesh to Thather road km 0/00 to 3/00/ SH. C/o B	le of Qty	2D 0/125	ESTIMATED	COST	460007
0/14	7)	EARNEST M		9200		
				TIME LIMIT		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items. Qty Unit				<u> </u>	1 WO MOREIL
		Qty out		Rate In Fig. In Words		Amount.
_1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	20.9	cum	324.83	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	6789
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	9.46	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	3850
3	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:6:12)in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	9.46	cum	5109.04	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	48332
4	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:4:8))in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	4.4	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	25127
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing& technical specification Clause 702,704,1202 and1204 Random rubble masonry in cement motar(1:6)	64.24	cum	5523.33	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Thirty Three Only	354819
6	Back filling behind aboutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	15.84	cum	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	21091
	Total					460007

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts. The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-



	Schedu	ale of Qty						
ame (	ame of Work :- C/o Link road Diuchi Gharat rajpatha road km 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- Providing ESTIMATED COST 4							
harar	nja Stone soling at RD 2/00 to 2/240)	EARNEST M	ONEY	9617				
				TIME LIMIT		Two Month		
Sr. No	Description of items.		Unit	Rate				
				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to combor(Earth work for the cutting involved for sub-grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HPPWD specification.	884.4	cum	1.14	Rupees One - Paise Fourteen Only	. 1008		
2	Consolidation of sub grade with roller including making good the undulation etc. with earth or quarry soil etc. and rerolling the sub-grade completed as per HPPWD Specification.	884.4	cum	2.07	Rupees Two - Paise Seven Only	1831		
3	Stone soling properly hand-packed filling interstices with spalls and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and comber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HPPWD specification 230mm spread thickness(finished work including materials and ladour)	203.41	cum	2350	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only	478014		
	Total					480852		

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

am a =	Schedu	le of Qty				
ame o	f Work:-C/o link road Diuchi Gharatgar Rajpath road km 0/00 to 3/	'00( SH:-P	/L Local	ESTIMATED	COST	310455
2R [L0]	m km 0/00 to 3/00 in depressions in essential reaches)			EARNEST MO	NEY	6209
Sr. No				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
31.140	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
1				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Granular sub-base/base/surface course with local materials (Table 400.13) by mix in place method normal Construction of granular sub-base by providing local material spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at once and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density complete as per Clause 401.4 as per Technical Specification Clause 408.	333 8225	cum	930.000	Rupees Nine Hundred & Thirty Only	310455
Conditio						310455

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer

**B&R Division HPPWD** 

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.



	Schedu	le of Qty				
ame o	of Work:- A/R & M/O RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695( SH:- C/o R/wall	at RD 22/	640 to	ESTIMATED	COST	485844
2/254	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		EARNEST M	9717	
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty Unit		Rate		
	•			In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	16.52	cum	324.83	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	5366
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	26.32	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	10712
3	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:6:12)in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	7.28	cum	5109.04	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	37194
4	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:4:8))in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	3.64	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	20787
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing& technical specification Clause 702,704,1202 and 1204 Random rubble masonry in cement motar(1:6)	71.82	cum	5523.33	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Thirty Three Only	396686
6	Back filling behind aboutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	11.34	cum	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	15099
	Total				100	485844

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-



ame	of Work: Clotish - No.	le of Qty		T		450604
D 0/5	of Work:- C/o Link road Kimti to Nalvai km 0/00 to 2/500 (SH:- C/o H	IPC 600m	m dia at	ESTIMATED	459694 9194	
0/3	945)			EARNEST M		
r. No				TIME LIMIT	Two Month	
1.10	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount
4				In Fig.	In Words	7
1	2	3	4	5	6	,
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	12.6	cum	324.83	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	4093
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with	44.11	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	17953
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202, and 1203 PCC 1:6.12	5.58	cum	5109.04	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	28508
4	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202, and 1204(1:4:8)	4.26	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	24327
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar for structure like retaining wall breast wall wing wall toe wall abutments and simimlar works etc. complete as per drawing & technical specification Clauses 702, 704, 1202 and 1204 Random rubble masonry In cement mortar (1:6)	35.4	cum	5523.33	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Thirty Three Only	195526
	Construction of dry masonery in retaining wall, breast wall etc.as per HPPWD specification.	24.12	cum	3677.35	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Seven - Paise Thirty Five Only	88698
	Back filling behind aboutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	6.78	cum	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	9028
í	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets Clause 106.	15	rmt	5250	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	78750
P	Providing and laying flooring laid over cement concrete bedding complete as the drawing and technical specification clause 1303	0.98	cum	13072.52	Rupees Thirteen Thousand &Seventy Two - Paise Fifty Two Only	12811
			-			459694

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of

2 MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-





M	Sai Bariffei	he and Only				
	of the order to the Champing one like to record to be property to the their tree to fell out to	1010m 4.0m	P & Boot of	GALLIN TARR	ndf	tant) 1 1
and tre	m km 0 (00 to 1 (00))			SAA UNET WA	MAR A	3 10549
				Appear a toolah		Swee Minerally
le da	fra spring in thems	Oly	Start's	(Algena		
				tes itses	ter Winds	tamas
3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N	6	3.	6	7
*	Little dita it and the control of th	tony 1.4	esom.	ч нь анн	Auguos Aino Aundred & Pairty Only	mounder () 5
	(	0				15,507.5

Coleman Salara

- COM	e Januaria	Car Specialization	Sept (65)	Simplement thing	Der beschreit	an 5	terms) march	1
-------	------------	--------------------	-----------	------------------	---------------	------	--------------	---

AUSTINE .	The section of	decision		General Constitution	-	-	The section are selected		-	Take .		-		- 60
- COLDIN	Chamba Bullet	15/102	是不可能	TO THE PARTY	国37	( P. DE)	CELEBRATE CONTRACTOR	a court break ones.	TOE?	77.00	2) cinded	(F) 94	AND VALUE AND LAND IN	100

THE REAL OF THE COME WHEN THE WAY WHEN

THE PARTY OF THE P

Consessed one Wester

Signature of the Comboner with full address.

Educative Engineer

BAR DAGGO MPPWD

Name	of Work: A /P & M /O PCP Schedule of	Otv				·
muck/s	Schedule of Work: A/R & M/O RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carr stone km 21/195 to 71/750 and other various link roads Under larot Sub Divis		_	ESTIMATED OF		490000 9800
Sr. No	Description of items.		Unit	TIME LIMIT:		Two Months
1	2		oint	In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft. including P.O.L charge and other anciliary equipments as required at the site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministy of transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in- Charge including all leads and lifts.	70	4 Per Day	7000	6 Rupees Seven Thousand Only	490000
						490000

The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-) Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Vame (	of Work :- C/o Link road Winds No. 1	Qty	128			
essenti	of Work :- C/o Link road Kimti to Nalvai km 0/00 to 2/500( Sh:- P/L Kharanja Si al reaches at Rd 0/00 to 0/240)	tone solin	g at	ESTIMATED (	COST	480852
	an reaches at Rd 0/00 to 0/240)		•	<b>EARNEST MO</b>	NEY	9617
Sr. No	Descript Co.			TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
1				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
	Preparation of sub grade by Justice	3	4	5	6	7
	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to combor(Earth work for the cutting involved for sub-grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HPPWD specification.	884.4	cum	1.14	Rupees One - Paise Fourteen Only	1008
2	Consolidation of sub grade with roller including making good the undulation etc.with earth or quarry soil etc. and rerolling the sub-grade completed as per HPPWD Specification.	884.4	cum	2.07	Rupees Two - Paise Seven Only	1831
3	Stone soling properly hand-packed filling interstices with spalls and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and comber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HPPWD specification 230mm spread thickness(finished work including materials and ladour)  Total	203.41	cum	2350	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only	478014
ondition						
	The sales Of the sales					480852

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his 2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-) Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

**B&R Division HPPWD** Dodra Kawar

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

No.	Schedule o	f Qty				
vame	of Work :- C/o Link road Kimti to Nalvai km 0/00 to 2/500(Sh:- P/L Kharanja	Stone soli	ng at	ESTIMATE	COST	480870
essent	ial reaches at Rd 1/00 to 1/360)			EARNEST M	IONEY	9617
				TIME LIMIT	:	Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qt	yUnit	Rate		
1				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
_1_	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to combor(Earth work for the cutting involved for sub-grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HPPWD specification.	884.4	cum	2.06	Rupees Two - Paise Six Only	1822
	Consolidation of sub grade with roller including making good the undulation etc.with earth or quarry soil etc. and rerolling the sub-grade completed as per HPPWD Specification.	884.4	cum	1.17	Rupees One - Paise Seventeen Only	1035
3	Stone soling properly hand-packed filling interstices with spalls and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and comber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HPPWD specification 230mm spread thickness(finished work including materials and ladour)	203.41	cum	2350	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only	478014
7	Total Total					480870

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer B&R Division HPPWD

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.



	Schedule o	fQty				
lame	of Work:- A/R & M/O RCD road km 0/00 to 92/695(Sh:- P/L Local GSB from Ki	m 50/001	to 51/00	ESTIMATED	COST	498636
nd)	TAP TO THE POLICE TO THE POLIC	,	,	EARNEST M	ONEY	9973
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
r. No	Description of items.	Qt	yUnit	Rate		j
				In Fig.	in Words	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Granular sub-base/base/surface course with local materials (Table 400.13) by mix in place method normal Construction of granular sub-base by providing local material spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at once and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density complete as per Clause 401.4 as per Technical Specification Clause 408.	536.1675	сит	930.000	Rupees Nine Hundred & Thirty Only	498636
Ī	Total					498636

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming	g to the specification of MORTH at his
---	--

2 own risk and cost,

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

L%)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-



lame	Schedule of	Qty				
t RD 2	of Work:- R/R Damage to RCd road km 0/00 to 92/695 (Sh:- Hiring of JCB removed 1/195 to 31/00 and other various links and all	val of slip	ps/snow	ESTIMATED	COST	490000
C IND 2	21/195 to 31/00 and other various link road )			EARNEST M		9800
C				TIME LIMIT:		two Month
r. No	Description of items.	Qt	yUnit	Rate		
1				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
<u> </u>	History of LCD/D	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms.  Minimum 18 cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, and 200 cum of snow shall be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	392	Per Hours	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	490000
- 1	Total					490000

1	The rates Should be quoted for all heights including	all lead and lift
	The rates should be quoted for all neights including	all lead and l

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his 2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)	
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)	

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD



ame of Work: A/R & M/O RCD road km 0/00 to 02/core	Qty			9	
Schedule of uck/stone km 71/750 to 92/695 and other various link roads Under Kawar Sub Div.	iage of		ESTIMATED (		420000
No Description of items.	181011 )		EARNEST MO TIME LIMIT:	NEY	Two Months
		Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	
Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft. including P.O.L charge and other anciliary equipments as required at the site of work. The	3	4	5	6	Amount.
and other anciliary equipments as required at the site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per ministy of transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in-Charge Total	60	Per Day	7000	Rupees Seven Thousand Only	420000
					420000

The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-) Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer **B&R Division HPPWD** 



	Schedule of C	Qty				101050
ame o	f Work:- R/R Damage to RCd road km 0/00 to 92/695 (Sh:- Hiring of JCB remov		s/snow	ESTIMATED		9625
t RD 2	1/195 to 31/00 and other various link road)			TIME LIMIT:	DNEY	two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.
	•			In Fig.	in words	7
1	2	3	4	5	6	<del>                                     </del>
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms.  Minimum 18 cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, and 200 cum of snow shall be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	385	Per Hours	1250	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	481250
T	otal					481250

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer

**B&R Division HPPWD** 

Vamo	of World A /D 6 M /O VI	Qty				
/940	of Work:- A/R & M/O Khoptwari to Jarkot km 0/00 to 1/00( SH:- C/o R/wall at	RD 0/920	to	<b>ESTIMATED</b>	COST	418189
/940	J)			EARNEST M	ONEY	8364
Sr. No				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		
1				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
	Execution is a 11 Mills	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	19	cum	324.83	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	6172
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	8.6	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	3500
	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:6:12)in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	8.6	cum	5109.04	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	43938
•	Plain/rein forced cement concrete(1:4:8))in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	4	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten · Paise Sixty Six Only	22843
5	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing& technical specification Clause 702,704,1202 and1204 Random rubble masonry in cement motar(1:6)	58.4	cum	5523.33	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three Paise Thirty Three Only	322562
6 1	Back filling behind aboutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & echnical specification Clause 1204.3.8	14.4	cum	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	19174
	otal					418189

<sup>1</sup> The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

CHITTISK MIG COSE	
Quoted rate Figure ( +/-)	
Quoted rate Words ( +/-)	

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-